

COMMITTEE REPORT

JOINT PUBLIC SAFETY AND SPECIAL CALLED COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024 | 11:30 AM CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MINUTES

COUNCILOR LATONYA TATE, COMMITTEE CHAIR COUNCILORS J. T. MOORE AND HUNTER WILLIAMS, COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Councilor(s) Present: Tate, Moore, Williams

A. CALL TO ORDER

The Meeting was called to order by the Committee Chair, Councilor Tate

B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES- March 27, 2024

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

The March 27, 2024 Joint Public Safety Committee Meeting Minutes were approved as recorded.

C. LIQUOR LICENSES

Taqueria Tafoya LLC

3947 Pinson Valley Pkwy

Contact: Ernesto Tafoya Vega

Beer On /Off Premise/Wine On/Off Premise/New Application

The detective is unable to provide an incident report.

The location meets Zoning requirements.

There are no tax delinquencies reported for this location.

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

<u>Item Recommended to the City Council Agenda.</u>

Birmingham Barons

1401 1st Ave S

Birmingham, AL 35203

Jonathan Nelson

Special Retail Liquor/ (More than 30 Days)/. Transfer Application

The detective is unable to provide an incident report.

The location meets Zoning requirements.

There are no tax delinquencies reported for this location.

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

Item Recommended to the City Council Agenda.

D. RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF BIRMINGHAM FOR A COMMUNITY SAFETY PARTNERSHIP

This **AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF POLICE SERVICES** (the "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between the **HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT** (hereafter" HABD" or the "Authority") and the **CITY OF BIRMINGHAM**, **ALABAMA**, a municipal corporation (hereinafter the "City"), for the purpose of forming a Community Safety Partnership task force for the provision of law-enforcement services at designated properties of the Authority.

Submitted by: Mayor Department: Mayor

JOINT PUBLIC SAFETY AND SPECIAL CALLED COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024 | 11:30 AM CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MINUTES

Extension: 2277

<u>Action Taken:</u>

<u>Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.</u>

<u>Councilor Moore Seconded the Motion.</u>

<u>Item Recommended to the City Council Agenda.</u>

E. NEW/OLD BUSINESS

None

F. ADJOURNMENT

Councilor Williams Motioned to Adjourn.
Councilor Moore Seconded the Motion.
Meeting Adjourned.